
US FLIGHT LIST SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14

PRE PRELIMINARY BOYS EXCEL FS EVENT 1

Wu Aiden 13 SC of Southern NE Berkley MA

PRE PRELIMINARY GIRLS EXCEL FS EVENT 2 GROUP A

Bartlett Kaitlin 11 South Shore SC Braintree MA

Falzone Mia 11 Pilgrim SC Pembroke MA

Jun Claire 11 North Star FSC Hopkinton MA

Lanzillotta Zoey 11 The Bog SC Pembroke MA

Marks Anna 12 Bourne SC Plymouth MA

PRE PRELIMINARY GIRLS EXCEL FS EVENT 3 GROUP B

Vaughn Ava 12 South Shore SC Bridgewater MA

Davis Addison 13 SC of Amherst South Deerfield MA

Dumir Meher 13 North Star FSC South Grafton MA

Park Shelby 13 SC of Hingham Hingham MA

Saxena Myra 13 North Star FSC Westborough MA

PRE PRELIMINARY GIRLS EXCEL FS EVENT 4 GROUP C

Sood Sharvi 13 North Star FSC Shrewsbury MA

Stevens Charlotte 13 North Shore SC North Reading MA

Ujlayan Rhea 13 North Star FSC Westborough MA

Matzdorff Mackenzie 14 South Shore SC Braintree MA

PRE PRELIMINARY GIRLS EXCEL FS EVENT 5 GROUP D 

Yu Kira 14 CN FS Academy Beverly MA

Kracunas Ava 15 SC of Hingham Cohasset MA

McDonald Alice 15 South Shore SC Weymouth MA

Ruisi Victoria 17 North Shore SC Lynnfield MA

Salvador Rose 18 Bourne SC Norwell MA

PRELIMINARY PLUS GIRLS EXCEL FS EVENT 6 GROUP A

Mancuso Rory 10 SC of Hingham Hingham MA

Capizzi Adrienne 11 Colonial FSC Shrewsbury MA

Muppavarapu Gagana 11 North Star FSC Hopkinton MA

Almeida Brielle 12 Smithfield FSC Cumberland RI

Hawkins Penny 12 Elite Edge SC Brookline MA



PRELIMINARY PLUS GIRLS EXCEL FS EVENT 7 GROUP B

Valliere Angeline 12 Commonwealth FSC Abington MA

Palermo Ella 13 North Shore SC Salem MA

Speck Annalise 13 Commonwealth FSC Milton MA

Wood Addison 13 North Shore SC North Reading MA

Anderson Sophie 14 Bourne SC Sandwich MA

Collins Sophia 14 Christmas Brook FSC Pittsfield MA

PRELIMINARY PLUS BOYS EXCEL FS EVENT 8

Robles Leonardo 11 The Bog SC Duxbury MA

PRELIMINARY PLUS GIRLS EXCEL FS EVENT 9 GROUP C

Benson Madalyn 14 Christmas Brook FSC Adams MA

Carroll Sophia 14 Pilgrim SC Hanover MA

Coles Avery 15 Pilgrim SC Kingston MA

Coles Leah 15 Pilgrim SC Kingston MA

PRELIMINARY PLUS GIRLS EXCEL FS EVENT 10 GROUP D

Christian Chloe 16 South Shore SC Plymouth MA

Iacopucci Christa 16 North Shore SC Medford MA

Long Madison 16 Bourne SC Buzzards Bay MA

O'Leary Elliana 16 Christmas Brook FSC Cheshire MA

Pizzelli Mia 16 South Shore SC Hingham MA

PRE-JUVENILE PLUS GIRLS EXCEL FS EVENT 11

Pelland Carling 14 SC of Southern NE Raynham MA

Schimmoller Zoe 15 North Star FSC Northborough MA

JUVENILE GIRLS EXCEL FS EVENT 12

Denmark Sofia 13 Commonwealth FSC Milton MA

Friedman Allison 13 North Shore SC Lynnfield MA

Sorensen Shakthi 15 Skating Club of Boston Walpole MA

Heithaus Emily 16 North Shore SC Reading MA

JUVENILE GIRLS EXCEL PLUS FS EVENT 13

Korba Quinn 11 North Star FSC Westborough MA

Wang Carina 11 North Shore SC Stoneham MA

Perry Autumn 12 Pilgrim SC Pembroke MA

Finley Keira 13 Skating Club of Boston Boston MA

Texeira Kalani 13 The Bog SC Plymouth MA

Kelberman Bella 14 Elite Edge SC Natick MA



JUVENILE BOYS EXCEL PLUS FS EVENT 14

Wu Derek 13 North Star FSC Westborough MA

INTERMEDIATE WOMEN SHORT EVENT 15

Roshchin Ruslana 14 Skating Club of Boston Boston MA

JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT EVENT 16

Zhang Alysa 16 Skating Club of Boston Winchester MA

SENIOR WOMEN SHORT EVENT 17

Chelmo Payton 17 The Bog SC E Bridgewater MA

Longval Ellasyn 17 Commonwealth FSC Duxbury MA

NOVICE MEN SHORT EVENT 18

Wellington Roger 15 Skating Club of Boston Boston MA

JUNIOR MEN SHORT EVENT 19

Man Brendan 16 Skating Club of Boston Newton MA

INTERMEDIATE WOMEN EXCEL FS EVENT 20

LaCarubba Alexis 14 North Shore SC Stoneham MA

Gagnon Hailey 15 North Shore SC Wakefield MA

Vezina Lila 15 North Shore SC Wakefield MA

Gomez Karolena 16 North Shore SC Lynnfield MA

Scanlan Aine 17 Pilgrim SC Hanover MA

Weber Leah 17 North Shore SC Reading MA

INTERMEDIATE WOMEN EXCEL PLUS EVENT 21

Clancy Charlotte 14 Skating Club of Boston Brockton MA

Adamiak Sabrina 15 Center Skating Academy Oxford MA

Londono Shayna 15 Smithfield FSC Greenville RI

Luo Athena 15 Center Skating Academy Malborough MA

SENIOR WOMEN EXCEL FS EVENT 22

Blahut Brooke 17 South Shore SC Quincy MA

Chelmo Payton 17 The Bog SC E Bridgewater MA

JUNIOR WOMEN EXCEL FS EVENT 23

Spalding Leah 16 Skating Club of Boston Norfolk MA

Lang Addison 17 Bourne SC Kingston MA

Lang Kayley 17 Bourne SC Kingston MA



NOVICE WOMEN EXCEL FS EVENT 24

Stith-Nichols London 15 North Shore SC Reading MA

Wellington Caroline 15 Skating Club of Boston Boston MA

Gilbert Maisy 17 Skating Club of Boston Andover MA

Weir Sadie 19 Center Skating Academy Acton MA

FEMALE ADULT BEGINNER FS EVENT 25

Greve Montana 26 North Shore SC Malden MA

FEMALE ADULT PRE BRONZE FS EVENT 26

Mahoney Megan 29 North Shore SC Reading MA

Gould Heithaus Valerie 50 North Shore SC Reading MA

MALE ADULT PRE BRONZE EVENT 27

Gosselin Jeffrey 58 ISCC Skate Club Westfield MA

FEMALE ADULT BRONZE FS EVENT 28

Ladurantaye Renee 58 SC of Southern NE Lakeville MA

FEMALE ADULT SILVER FS EVENT 29

Gagnon Jacqueline 44 North Shore SC Wakefield MA

FEMALE ADULT GOLD FS EVENT 30

Johnson Samantha 24 North Shore SC Lynnfield MA

SNOWPLOW SAM GIRLS PROGRAM EVENT 31

Rowell Cheyenne 4 Pilgrim SC Pembroke MA

GIRLS BASIC 1 PROGRAM EVENT 32

Gabriel Stella 6 Christmas Brook FSC Pittsfield MA

GIRLS BASIC 2 PROGRAM EVENT 33

Attoumo Nora-Lise 7 Pittsfield FSC Lenox Dale MA

Garner Harlow 6 Christmas Brook FSC Cheshire MA

George Addison 6 The Bog SC Scituate MA

BOYS BASIC 2 PROGRAM EVENT 34

Munn Brandon 8 Commonwealth FSC Braintree MA

GIRLS BASIC 3 PROGRAM EVENT 35

Hilton Anna 5 Burlington Skate Assoc. Lowell MA

Robles Elizabeth 7 The Bog SC Duxbury MA

Nason Hailey 8 Sc of Southern NE Norton MA

SPECIAL OLYMPICS BADGE 3 FS EVENT 36

Reynders Rebecca 29 Skating Club of Boston Newton MA

SPECIAL OLYMPIC PROGRAM 3 FS EVENT 37

Kemp Anna 16 Christmas Brook FSC Adams MA



GIRLS BASIC 4 PROGRAM EVENT 38 GROUP A

Landerholm Nora 6 The Bog SC Plymouth MA

Rowell Savannah 6 Pilgrim SC Pembroke MA

Boillat Phoebe 7 Christmas Brook Clarksburg MA

Genovese Josephine 7 The Bog SC Plymouth MA

Mancuso Gemma 7 SC of Hingham Hingham MA

GIRLS BASIC 4 PROGRAM EVENT 39 GROUP B

Dias Cora 8 SC of Hingham Whitman MA

Morra Abigail 9 Commonwealth FSC Walpole MA

Wellington Lilah 10 Keene Ice Swanzey NH

Nayeli Elizabeth 11 Pittsfield FSC Pittsfield MA

GIRLS BASIC 5 PROGRAM EVENT 40

Murphy Rachel 8 The Bog SC Pembroke MA

Depontbriand Abigail 9 SC of Hingham Whitman MA

Campisi Sammy 12 SC of Hingham Hanover MA

Hitchins Addison 13 Pilgrim SC Pembroke MA

GIRLS BASIC 6 PROGRAM EVENT 41 GROUP A

Simon-Hou Olive 6 Elite Edge SC Wellesley MA

Geraigery Saylor 7 SC of Southern NE Raynham MA

Joakim Sophie 7 Bourne SC Bourne MA

Morin Liliana 8 SC of Hingham Abington MA

Murphy Eleanor 8 SC of Hingham Pembroke MA

GIRLS BASIC 6 PROGRAM EVENT 42 GROUP B

Sheehan Aoibhinn 9 SC of Hingham Rockland MA

Stewart Annika 9 Learn to Skate USA Manchester MA

Thompson Macy 10 SC of Southern NE Lakeville MA

Cyr Elliana 11 Christmas Brook FSC Florida MA

Paschalis Elli 12 SC of Hingham Hingham MA

Moore Avery 18 Pittsfield FSC Pittsfield MA

INTERMEDIATE WOMENS FS EVENT 43

Roshchin Ruslana 14 Skating Club of Boston Boston MA

NOVICE MEN FS EVENT 44

Wellington Roger 15 Skating Club of Boston Boston MA

SENIOR WOMEN FS EVENT 45

Longval Ellasyn 17 Commonwealth FSC Duxbury MA

JUVENILE BOYS FS EVENT 46

Cheung Owen 12 Skating Club of Boston Newton MA

PRE PRELIMINARY GIRLS FS EVENT 47

Joyce Keiley 12 North Shore SC Gloucester MA

Prasad Deetya 12 North Shore SC Middleton MA

Salibian Catalina 12 Winchester FSC Belmont MA

PRELIMINARY GIRLS FS EVENT 48

Xue Evelyn 11 Center Skating Academy Hopkinton MA



US FIGHT LIST SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 15

SNOWPLOW SAM GIRLS ELEMENTS EVENT 201

Rowell Cheyenne 4 Pilgrim SC Pembroke MA

GIRLS BASIC 1 ELEMENTS EVENT 202

Gabriel Stella 6 Christmas Brook FSC Pittsfield MA

BOYS BASIC 2 ELEMENTS EVENT 203

Munn Brandon 8 Commonwealth FSC Braintree MA

GIRLS BASIC 2 ELEMENTS EVENT 204

George Addison 6 The Bog SC Scituate MA

GIRLS BASIC 3 ELEMENTS EVENT 205

Hilton Anna 5 Burlington Skating Lowell MA

Robles Elizabeth 7 The Bog SC Duxbury MA

Nason Hailey 8 SC of Southern NE Norton MA

GIRLS BASIC 4 ELEMENTS EVENT 206 GROUP A

Landerholm Nora 6 The Bog SC Plymouth MA

Rowell Savannah 6 Pilgrim SC Pembroke MA

Mancuso Gemma 7 SC of Hingham Hingham MA

GIRLS BASIC 4 ELEMENTS EVENT 207 GROUP B

Morra Abigail 9 Commonwealth FSC Walpole MA

Susi Celeste 10 Commonwealth FSC Milton MA

Wellington Lilah 10 Keene Ice Swanzey NH

GIRLS BASIC 5 ELEMENTS EVENT 208

Murphy Rachel 8 The Bog SC Pembroke MA

Depontbriand Abigail 9 SC of Hingham Whitman MA

Campisi Sammy 12 SC of Hingham Hanover MA

GIRLS BASIC 6 ELEMENTS EVENT 209 GROUP A

Geraigery Saylor 7 SC of Southern NE Raynham MA

Morin Liliana 8 SC of Hingham Abington MA

Murphy Eleanor 8 SC of Hingham Pembroke MA

GIRLS BASIC 6 ELEMENTS EVENT 210 GROUP B

Sheehan Aoibhinn 9 SC of Hingham Rockland MA

Thompson Macy 10 SC of Southern NE Lakeville MA

Paschalis Elli 12 SC of Hingham Hingham MA

COMPULSORY MOVES LEVEL 1 EVENT 211 GROUP A

Iskakov Ingrid 8 Individual Member North Andover MA

Simon-Hou Milo 9 Elite Edge SC Wellesley MA

Freeman Emery 10 North Shore SC Reading MA

Merchant Aliza 10 Christmas Brook FSC Clarksburg MA



COMPULSORY MOVES LEVEL 1 EVENT 212 GROUP B

Vonderhorst Jillian 10 Keene FSC Westmoreland NH

Ben-David Ari 10 Elite Edge SC Natick MA

Appleby Audrey 11 Commonwealth FSC Milton MA

Collins Emma 11 Christmas Brook FSC Pittsfield MA

COMPULSORY MOVES LEVEL 1 EVENT 213 GROUP C

Dwyer Hadley 11 South Shore SC Hingham MA

Cunningham Layla 12 North Shore SC Gloucester MA

Fuller Liliana 12 South Shore SC Hanover MA

Mahan Olivia 12 North Shore SC Wenham MA

Vonderhorst Ella 12 Keene FSC Westmoreland NH

GIRLS COMPULSORY MOVES 2 EVENT 214 GROUP A

Chen Elaine 10 North Shore SC Malden MA

Patten	 Adeline 11 Commonwealth FSC North Easton MA

Perry Morgan 11 Christmas Brook FSC North Adams MA

Blair Rachael 12 Christmas Brook FSC North Adams MA

Brabant Hailey 12 North Shore SC Wilmington MA

GIRLS COMPULSORY MOVES 2 EVENT 215 GROUP B

Biddlestone Amelia 13 Commonwealth FSC Braintree MA

Stevens Charlotte 13 North Shore SC North Reading MA

Yu Kira 14 CN FS Academy Beverly MA

Liburdi Olivia 16 SC of Hingham Scituate MA

Ruisi Victoria 17 North Shore SC Lynnfield MA

GIRLS COMPULSORY MOVES 3 EVENT 216 GROUP A

Juras Colton 9 Christmas Brook FSC Cheshire MA

Cavaleri Camilla 10 Keene FSC Keene NH

Elias Anjolina 11 New England West SC Sunderland MA

Lanzillotta Zoey 11 The Bog SC Pembroke MA

Wells-Vidal Ava 11 Christmas Brook FSC Cheshire MA

GIRLS COMPULSORY MOVES 3 EVENT 217 GROUP B

Robles Leonardo 11 The Bog SC Duxbury MA

Callum Sophia 12 Commonwealth FSC Milton MA

Prasad Deetya 12 North Shore SC Middleton MA

Valliere Angeline 12 Commonwealth FSC Abington MA

Friedman Eliza 13 North Shore SC North Reading MA

GIRLS COMPULSORY MOVES 3 EVENT 218 GROUP C

Friedman Allison 13 North Shore SC Lynnfield MA

Juras Mila 13 Christmas Brook FSC Cheshire MA

Palermo Ella 13 North Shore SC Salem MA

Wood Addison 13 North Shore SC North Reading MA

Wright Alyse 13 Not Listed Pittsfield MA

GIRLS COMPULSORY MOVES 3 EVENT 219 GROUP D

Benson Madalyn 14 Christmas Brook FSC Adams MA

Collins Sophia 14 Christmas Brook FSC Pittsfield MA

Gomez Karolena 16 North Shore SC Lynnfield MA

Heithaus Emily 16 North Shore SC Reading MA



GIRLS COMPULSORY MOVES 4 EVENT 220

Joyce Keiley 12 North Shore SC Gloucester MA

Denmark Sofia 13 Commonwealth FSC Milton MA

Speck Annalise 13 Commonwealth FSC Milton MA

Texeira Kalani 13 The Bog SC Plymouth MA

GIRLS COMPULSORY MOVES 5 EVENT 221

Spalding Leah 16 Skating Club of Boston Norfolk MA

Chelmo Payton 17 The Bog SC E Bridgewtr MA

GIRLS COMPULSORY MOVES 7 EVENT 222

Longval Ellasyn 17 Commonwealth FSC Duxbury MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 1 FS EVENT 223 GROUP A

Rowe Ella 7 South Shore SC Quincy MA

Alemida Sydney 8 Smithfield FSC Cumberland RI

Iskakov Ingrid 8 Individual Member North Andover MA

Wright Mackenzie 8 South Shore SC Whitman MA

Bedlion Nahla 9 North Star FSC Hopkinton MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 1 FS EVENT 224 GROUP B

De Fazio Giorgia 9 Colonial FSC Lancaster MA

Fu Emily 9 North Shore SC North Reading MA

Shen Stella 9 Elite Edge SC Wellesley MA

Vaughn Ella 9 South Shore SC Bridgewater MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 1 FS EVENT 225 GROUP C

Boillat Emma 10 Christmas Brook FSC Clarksburg MA

Cuddihy Caelyn 10 Elite Edge SC Natick MA

DeMatteo Christina 10 SC of Amherst Amherst MA

Katragadda Yeshna 10 North Star FSC Hopkinton MA

Lane Evie 10 South Shore SC Abington MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 1 FS EVENT 226 GROUP D

Merchant Aliza 10 Christmas Brook FSC Clarksburg MA

Piechowski Violet 10 Christmas Brook FSC North Adams MA

Shapiro-Van Dusen Penelope 10 Christmas Brook FSC North Adams MA

Vonderhorst Jillian 10 Keene FSC Westmoreland NH

Golightly Brooklyn 11 South Shore SC Abington MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 1 FS EVENT 227 GROUP E

Lippincott Paisley 11 Keene FSC Surry NH

Mulcahy Abby 11 SC of Hingham Scituate MA

Desnoyers Mia 12 Pittsfield FSC Pittsfield MA

Schneider Sophia 12 The Bog SC Carver MA

Vonderhorst Ella 12 Keene FSC Westmoreland NH

GIRLS ASPIRE 1 FS EVENT 228 GROUP F

Wilson Riley 12 Keene FSC Swanzey NH

Raymond Maija 13 Christmas Brook FSC Cheshire MA

Mularski Angela 16 Pittsfield FSC Pittsfield MA

Mularski Amanda 16 Pittsfield FSC Pittsfield MA



BOYS ASPIRE 1 EVENT 229

Chen William 9 Colonial FSC Acton MA

Simon-Hou Milo 9 Elite Edge SC Academy Wellesley MA

Ben-David Ari 10 Elite Edge SC Academy Natick MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 2 FS EVENT 230 GROUP A

Juras Marlee 6 Christmas Brook FSC Cheshire MA

Berg Laynie 7 SC of Southern NE Taunton MA

Caswell Melody 8 Colonial FSC Sudbury MA

Lustig Lucia 8 SC of Amherst Hadley MA

Miller Amelia 8 Bourne SC Sandwich MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 2 FS EVENT 231 GROUP B

Long Hazel 9 North Shore SC Woburn MA

Simeonova Iwa 9 North Star FSC Southborough MA

Snow Avery 9 Smithfield FSC North Scituate RI

Davis Braelyn 10 SC of Amherst South Deerfield MA

Freeman Emery 10 North Shore SC Reading MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 2 FS EVENT 232 GROUP C

Kalidasan Amrrutha 10 North Star FSC Westborough MA

Appleby Audrey 11 Commonwealth FSC Milton MA

Collins Emma 11 Christmas Brook FSC Pittsfield MA

Dwyer Hadley 11 South Shore SC Hingham MA

Patten	 Adeline 11 Commonwealth FSC North Easton MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 2 FS EVENT 233 GROUP D

Blair Rachael 12 Christmas Brook FSC North Adams MA

Cunningham Layla 12 North Shore SC Gloucester MA

Fuller Liliana 12 South Shore SC Hanover MA

Mahan Olivia 12 North Shore SC Wenham MA

Tripp Emma 12 Bourne SC Buzzards Bay MA

BOYS ASPIRE 2 FS EVENT 234

Liu Nathan 9 Learn to Skate USA Rockport MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 3 FS EVENT 235 GROUP A

Cavaleri Camilla 10 Keene FSC Keene NH

Elias Anjolina 11 New England West SC Sunderland MA

Kudzelko Victoria 11 North Shore SC Marblehead MA

Perry Morgan 11 Christmas Brook FSC North Adams MA

Brabant Hailey 12 North Shore SC Wilmington MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 3 FS EVENT 236 GROUP B

Callum Sophia 12 Commonwealth FSC Milton MA

Dias Anna 12 SC of Hingham Whitman MA

Joakim Lily 12 Bourne SC Sandwich MA

Biddlestone Amelia 13 Commonwealth FSC Braintree MA

Rizzo Luisa 15 South Shore SC Hull MA

Liburdi Olivia 16 SC of Hingham Scituate MA



GIRLS ASPIRE 4 FS EVENT 237 GROUP A

Chen Elaine 10 North Shore SC Malden MA

Kirschner Fiona 10 South Shore SC Plymouth MA

Usuga Krystin 10 North Shore SC Wakefield MA

Robbins Sophia 11 Pittsfield FSC Cheshire MA

Simon Hadley 11 North Star FSC Sterling MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 4 FS EVENT 238 GROUP B

Wells-Vidal Ava 11 Christmas Brook FSC Cheshire MA

Long Ava 12 North Shore SC Lynnfield MA

Piechowski Marcy 12 Christmas Brook FSC North Adams MA

Friedman Eliza 13 North Shore SC North Reading MA

Juras Mila 13 Christmas Brook FSC Cheshire MA

GIRLS ASPIRE 4 FS EVENT 239 GROUP C

Wright Alyse 13 Pittsfield MA

Lee Fiona 14 South Shore SC Kingston MA

Arguin Ella 15 SC of Southern NE North Dighton MA

Marino Ashley 15 Bourne SC Centerville MA

BOYS ASPIRE 4 FS EVENT 240

Juras Colton 9 Christmas Brook FSC Cheshire MA


